
Vacuum System This table lists the replacement parts available for the
vacuum system. If there is a part you need that is not
listed in this chapter, contact your Hewlett-Packard
Customer Engineer or your local Hewlett-Packard office.

Description

Blank flange, KF25

Calibration valve and vial

Clamp
KF10/16, for foreline hose fitting

KF25 hinged, for GC/MSD interface

KF25 stamped, for calibration valve
KF40, for top of foreline trap

KF50 for diffusion pump
Diffusion pump, complete

110/120 V ac

220/240 V ac
Fan

110/120Vac

220/240 V ac
Foreline hose

Foreline pump, Edwards E2M2

all 60 Hz and 100 V ac,  50 Hz MSDs
all other 50 Hz MSDs

Foreline trap

body
body screen

cap

cap screen

HP Part Number

0100-1396

05971-60550

0100-1397

0100-1398

0100-0549
0100-1426

0100-1395

05971-60530

05971-60531

05971-60540

05971-60541
05971-60119

3162-0149
05989-80024

05971-20562

05971-00560

05971-20561

05971-00561
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Description

Foreline vacuum gauge

fitting

gauge tube

O-rings and seals

KF10 O-ring assembly

KF25 O-ring assembly

KF40 O-ring assembly
NW25 seal, vented

NW50 seal

top plate
Shipping clamp

front

rear
Thermal switch, for diffusion pump

too cold (bottom)

too hot (top)
Top plate (includes feed-throughs)

Vacuum manifold

HP Part Number

05971-20530

0960-0540

0100-1183

3162-0110

0100-1425
0100-1551

05971-20177

05971-40100

05971-00210

05971-00211

3103-0145

3103-0I46
05971-60120

05971-20550
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